

MN-10

Firmware Version 1.1.2 - Recommended Update

Note: As part of Luxul's ongoing improvements to product security, all new firmware updates will support cryptographic signatures. Implementing firmware signatures will enable Luxul to guarantee authenticity of the firmware update image.

Enhancements:

- Fixed issue where router node would show offline after changing the LAN IP address. Router node will now show properly as 'online' after making the change.
- SSID can now be changed when WAN mode is PPPoE.
- A reboot is no longer required when a hostname has been changed.
- Various UI improvements.

Known Limitations:

• If connecting a wired remote node, the backhaul Ethernet connection has to be connected to LAN 1 on the remote node.

Firmware Version 1.1.1

Enhancements:

- Adds ProWatch+ remote monitoring and management of connected network devices including remote reboot, power cycling, and more.
- Resolves random connection drops between nodes.
- Improved application of configuration changes between nodes.
- Various UI improvements.

Known Limitations:

- If the router IP address is changed, it will show offline in the UI until the router node has been power cycled.
- When connecting a wired remote node, the backhaul ethernet connection must be connected to "LAN 1" on the remote node

Firmware Release Notes

Downloads

Current Version:

Firmware Version 1.1.2

Previous Version:

Firmware Version 1.1.1

For questions regarding previous firmware versions: <u>contact support</u>

Copyright and Trademark Notices

No part of this document may be modified or adapted in any way, for any purposes without permission in writing from Luxul. The material in this document is subject to change without notice. Luxul reserves the right to make changes to any product to improve reliability, function, or design. No license is granted, either expressly or by implication or otherwise under any Luxul intellectual property rights. An implied license only exists for equipment, circuits and subsystems contained in this or any Luxul product.

© Copyright 2022 Legrand AV Inc. All rights reserved. The name Luxul, the Luxul logo, the Luxul logo mark and Simply Connected are all trademarks and or registered trademarks of Legrand AV Inc.

All other trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective holders.

A brand of **L legrand**